
H 4:5

PORT
OF

PORT
WAIKATO

Summary
of

Quantities
of

Cargo
handled
and

Rates
of

Work
per

Net
Gang-hour

under
Co-operative
Contracts
System

showing
Totals
to

31st
March,

1945
(as
per

Previous
Annual

Report),
and

Figures
for

Year
ended

31st
March,

1946

2—H. 45

33

Fruit- Apples
and
pears

.Ldg.
Cases

134,479
62,582
471
464

.

D/L
Tons

"•

870

300
16-68
13-79

Butter

Boxes
226,068

100,634
524
438

7,003

475

Cheese

Cts

10,027
1,455
174
176

127

190

Mutton
and
lamb

R.
c/c Qrs

5,871,503
2,052,875
786
713

50,989

690

Beef

67,402
1,151
140
132

,

,

Frozen
sundries

F.
c/c

1,243,274
642,719
453
388

15,528

302

7,627
••

436

Total,
all
classes

Number
of

contracts,

Tons

278,223
96,210

200,363
51,849

68,989
36,118

110

39

154

35

200

77

Classes
of

Cargo.

Cargo Units.

OVERSEAS
VESSELS.

UNION
STEAM
SHIP
CO.
VESSELS.
SMALL
COASTAL
VESSELS.

Quantities
of
Cargo

handled.
Bates
of
Work

per
Net Gang-hour.

Quantities
of
Cargo

handled.
Rates
of
Work

per
Net Gang-hour.

Quantities
of
Cargo

handled.

Rates
of

Work
per
Net Gang-hour.

1940-45
1945-46
1940-45
1945-46
1940-45
1945-46
1940-45

1945-46
1941-45
1945-46
1941-45
1945-46

General
......

D/L

Dolomite.. ..
..

Disc.

Timber:
Softwood— Barges

..

„

Total,
all

classes
Number
of

contracts
Tons S/ft

••

••

••

23,335 10,002 6,277,552
4,477 2,780

17-25 12-63 5,649
15-08 14-40

Tons

45,893
7,257

134

17
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