Fruit.			_		_	-				-	_				
Apples and pears	Ldg.		Cases	134,479	62,582	471	464	:	•	:	:	:	:		:
;	() ()		Tons	:		:	:	:	:	:	:	870	300		16.68   13.79
Butter	:		Boxes	226,068		524	438	7,003	:	475	:		:		:
Cheese	:	-	Cts	10,027		174	176	127	:	190	:	:	:	:	:
Mutton and lamb	:	1	R. c/c	5,871,503		286	713	50,989	:	069	:	:	:	:	:
Beef	:	-	Ors	67,402		140	132	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
Frozen sundries	:		F. c/c	1,243,274	642,719	453	388	15,528	:	302	:	:	7,627	:	436
Total, all classes	:		Toms	278,223	96,210	:	:	200,363	51,849	:	:	68,989	36,118	:	
Number of contracts	:	L	:	110	39	:	:	154	35	:	:	200	7.7	:	:

## PORT OF PORT WAIKATO

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES OF CARGO HANDLED AND RATES OF WORK PER NET GANG-HOUR UNDER CO-OPERATIVE CONTRACTS SYSTEM SHOWING TOTALS TO 31ST MARCH, 1945 (AS PER PREVIOUS ANNUAL REPORT), AND FIGURES FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1946

			OVERSEAS VESSELS.	SSELS.	UNION ST	UNION STEAM SHIP CO. VESSELS.	CO. VESSE	LS.	SMALL	SMALL COASTAL VESSELS.	ESSEL	
Classes of Cargo.	Cargo Units.		Quantities of Cargo handled.	Rates of Work per Net Gang-hour.	Quantities of Cargo handled.	of Cargo lled.	Rates of Work per Net Gang-hour,	Work	Quantities of Cargo handled.	of Cargo	Rates o per Gang	Rates of Work per Net Gang-hour.
		1940-45	1945-46	1940–45 1945–46 1940–45	1940-45	1945–46	1940-45 1945-46 1941-45	45-46	1941–45	1945-46   1941-45   1945-46	1941–45	1945-46
::	O/L Tons	• •	::	::	::	::	::	::	23,335 10,002	4,477	17.25 12.63	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Timber: Softwood— Barges	,, S/ft	•	:	:	•	:	:	:	6,277,552	:	5,649	:
Total, all classes	Tons	:	:	•	:	:	:	:	45,893	7,257	:	:
Number of contracts	:	•	:		•		:	:	134	17	:	:
							_		_	- !	_	